		We will be	
W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION	ON REPORT	
First Informati	on of a cognizable crime report	ed under section 154 Cr. P. C. at	PS Date 24/07/25
1. Sub-Di	vn.Pluvilla Sada P.S. Jamni Sections 46. A. (C.) . A.	ed under section 154 Cr. P. C. at Year & 23.FIR No. 9.9/ ii) Act. De 94Sections. E. iv) Other acts & Sections	Excise Bet 1.202
() THE TOTAL STATE OF THE TOTAL	Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections	······
3 al General Diany Reference	: Entry No 91.8 dbl	2 <i>∱/07∫ 2023</i> Time	20:55 KYA
b) Occurrence of Offence	Day MondayDate	24/07/2023Time	18:15 XYA
c) Information received Date	24 /07/2057Time	24/07/2023Time	/8at the P.S.
4. Type of Information (Meitten	/Oral		1 0
4. Type of Information : written	oution and Distance from P.S.	Appx 07 Km Soult: mna DISt Dunull No	Gast from PS
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Di	Cogo All Stance from 1.0.	mpa. D18f-Dunul	a JLN0-202
b) Address, . 4) /\/.1.2/	LTUS.LUI.CI.CI.J	No	
An.chal.:DUN	C.UBeat	of P.SDistrict.	
c) In case outside limit of this	Police Station, then the name	of P.SDistrict.	••••••
& Complainant / Informant:			
a) NameS.L.S.WAJJ.	t Kn DWS		
b) Father's / Husband's Na	ame Sami'Y KO Das	d) NationalityIndian	
c) Date / Year of birth. #\(\omega\)	l nafed	d) Nationality Հമാൻ.രാ. ১	02 1 22 1100
e) Address Vill: Kalipu	mailpara, P.S. Suri, L	UStBi. M.bhum(AfP	SZ. Q.S P.O. U. L.C.
7. Details of known/suspected /u	nknown/accused with full particu	lars Tamna PS, DIST. P	unula)
(Attach separate sheet, if neo	essary):	and the standard many	
(macrosparato en ec., mac	Heewsed - Kall	pada Hansda (38 yrs) Badan Hansda	
	5/0-21.	Badan Hansda	
	VIII- Gasai	lif no- afavallara	No Zamana
	DIXL DU	lih, po-chaxaltore, prulia.	os - Jamna
	pu	ima,	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	g by the complainant/informant.	NA	
9. Particulars of properties stole	n/involved : (Attach separate sh	eet, if required):	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			254
10. Total value of properties.sto	en/involved	,	. 13
	11/n		
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case N 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separa Complainan Which	eta sheet if required) The AY	risinal typed camp.	aint of the
Camp A labora A labora	the sheet, in required the state of	Shir autobad Rove	with reproduce
complainant WMIN	US OFCARCO AS FIR	and districted was	
on the overleat			P24/02/23
			Officer in Charge
New York Comment of the Comment of t			Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above	e report reveals commission of	offence(s) u/s	Dist -Purulia
4.6.17.6.5	genty under his constitution	7.7.7.2.0.9	
		ot for and 10 Days	
registered the case and took usinvestigation/transferred to P.S	ip the investigation/directed/-	The state of the s	rki.rto take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	to be porrectly recorded and an		ik read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded and a co	opy given to the Complainan/into	ormani nee or cost,
S 14 2	in the sax "		24/17/29
(Surajit Kumar 2	n/s		Officef-in-Charge

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Pister Purulia

Name Japas XY: Mish Ya

Rank BLO L. Doy Ce. O/C Tamna PS

Number if any Dist - Purulia Data - 24/8 7/29



The O/C Tamna P.S, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 909, dated- 24.07.2023.

Respected Sir,

I, Surajit Kumar Das S/o- Samir Kumar Das of Vill- Kalipur Majhpara, P.O- Karidhya, PS-Suri, Dist-Birbhum, at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia as ASI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Kalipada Hansda (38 yrs) S/O- Lt. Badar Hansda of Vill- Gosaidih, P.O-Chakaltore, P.S- Tamna, Dist-Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 17 Ltrs. ID Liquor, 2) 07 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (24.07.2023) during my PS area spl. mobile duty acting of a secret source information that one person is selling I.D Liquor in his dwelling home at Gosaidih Village under Tamna PS, so myself along with i) C/67 Palash Patra & ii) HG/1577 Badal Mahato both of Tamna PS came to the spot at about 18:15 hrs and found that one person is selling I.D Liquor to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehend the accused person namely Kalipada Hansda (38 yrs) S/O- Lt. Badar Hansda of Vill- Gosaidih, P.O- Chakaltore, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 17 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) 07 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Kalipada Hansda (38 yrs) S/O- Lt. Badar Hansda of Vill- Gosaidih, P.O- Chakaltore, P.S-Tamna, Dist-Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List, dtd- 24.07.2023

iii) Check List

Received on 24/07/2023 at 20.55 kms and started Tamna ps case No-99/23 dtd, 94/07/23 u/s 46A(c) of Bengal

Officer-in-Charge Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

) urajit Kumar das (Surajit Kr. Das)

SI of Police

Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 24.07.2023